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Late submissions will be processed for the Council meeting in the month following, 
unless treated Out of Session based on urgency of application. 

Council Meeting date 
(4.30pm – 6.30 pm) 

Closing date for 
correspondence (COB) 

Tuesday 21 January 2025 Friday 10 January 2025 

Tuesday 18 February 2025 Friday 7 February 2025 

Tuesday 18 March 2025 Friday 7 March 2025 

Tuesday 15 April 2025 Friday 4 April 2025 

Tuesday 20 May 2025 Friday 9 May 2025 

Tuesday 17 June 2025 Friday 6 June 2025 

Tuesday 15 July 2025 Friday 4 July 2025 

Tuesday 19 August 2025 Friday 8 August 2025 

Tuesday 16 September 2025 Friday 5 September 2025 

Tuesday 21 October 2025 Friday 10 October 2025 

Tuesday 18 November 2025 Friday 7 November 2025 

Tuesday 16 December 2025 Friday 5 December 2025 


